HB1061/688576/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1061

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, strike beginning with "<u>"DWELLING"</u>" in line 4 down through "<u>(I)</u>" in line 9; and in line 24, strike "<u>(5)</u>" and substitute "<u>(4)</u>".

On page 5, in line 29, after "(I)" insert:

"1. IN THIS PARAGRAPH "DWELLING UNIT" MEANS A BUILDING OR PART OF A BUILDING THAT PROVIDES LIVING OR SLEEPING FACILITIES FOR ONE OR MORE INDIVIDUALS.

2. "DWELLING UNIT" INCLUDES A ONE OR TWO FAMILY DWELLING.

(II)";

and in line 32, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".

On page 6, in line 18, strike "(III)" and substitute "(IV)".